

## CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS FIRE BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING **AGENDA** PIKES PEAK REGIONAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT 2880 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE MARCH 10, 2023 – 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

1. Roll Call – Identify all Fire Board of Appeals members in attendance

### **ADMINISTRATIVE**

1. Approval of Minutes

Contractor Licensing

A. Fire Alarm Contractor (FAC) A

i. Business Name: Bronco Fire Alarm Systems, Inc.

Principal Officers: Damian Borja Licensee: Damian Borja RME: Damian Borja

ii. Business Name: Impact Fire Services, LLC

Principal Officers: John Taylor, Senior VP District Operations

Licensee: Robert Hoenes RME: Robert Hoenes

iii. Business Name: T&T Electric Co., Inc.
Principal Officers: Timmi-Jo Lisac, President

Wade Lisac, Vice President

Licensee: Wade Lisac RME: Wade Lisac

iv. Business Name: Reliance Electric, Inc.

Principal Officers: Jeremiah Bradshaw, President

Licensee: Rulon Musser RME: Rulon Musser

B. Fire Suppression Contractor (FSC) A

i. Business Name: Matrix Fire Protection, Inc.

Principal Officers: Kyle Love, President

Licensee: Kyle Love RME: Kyle Love

ii. Business Name: Impact Fire Services, LLC

Principal Officers: Ira Denison, Operations Manager

Jessica Byrd, License Coordinator

Licensee: William Tisdale RME: William Tisdale

#### **BUSINESS**

1. Fire Code Update

Presenter: Brett T. Lacey, Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

2. Accreditation Update Presenter: Brett T. Lacey, Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

# **NEW BUSINESS**

1. -0-

## **ADJOURN**

Respectfully,

Brett T. Lacey, Fire Marshal Secretary to Fire Board of Appeals